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Biological Hazards and Animal Health and Welfare Unit (BIOHAW)

SCIENTIFIC NETWORK
FOR ZOONOSES MONITORING DATA

AGENDA OF THE 12TH SPECIFIC MEETING ON
ANTIMICROBIAL RESISTANCE DATA REPORTING

Meeting date: 09-10 November 2022
Meeting hours: 14.00-18.00 / 09.00-13.00
Meeting venue: WEB/TELECONFERENCE
Chair: Pierre-Alexandre Beloeil/ Giusi Amore
DAY 1
14:00 1. Welcome and Apologies for absence P-A. Beloeil
14:05 2. Adoption of the agenda P-A. Beloeil
Agreement of the minutes of the 11" meeting
) of the Network on Antimicrobial Resistance _ -
14:10 3. data reporting held on 9-10 November 2022 P-A. Beloell
via WEB/Teleconference.
4. Topics for discussion
14:10 4.1, General introduction P-A. Beloeil
14:15 4.2. Updates from the EU Commission Martial Plantady (EC)
14:20 Discussion All

. Jette Sejer Kjeldgaard
14:25 4.3. Update from (EURL-AR)
14:40 Discussion All

Feedback on the reporting of 2021 AMR data Anca Stoicescu

14:50 4.4, T (iDATA)
and Use of the AMR WGS pipeline Mirko RoSSi
15:00 Discussion All
The 2021 EU Summary Report on AMR: P-A Beloeil
15:10 4.5. - Preliminary Main Findings Giusi Amore
- Next steps Raquel Garcia Fierro
15:45 Discussion All
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16:05

16:30

16:50

17:05

17:25

17:35

17:55

18:00

4.6.

4.7.

4.8.

Coffee break

Dashboard for visualising AMR data

Discussion
Story maps about AMR

Discussion

AMR Data quality Dashboard for 2021 data

Discussion

End of the 1°t day

Contractor
All
Contractor

All

Roxani Aminalragia-
Giamini

All

Tme No. [Topie leressmar |

9:00

9:05

9:15

9:25

9:35

9:45

10:00

10:10

10:25

10:35

10:50

11:00

11:20

11:30

11:40

5.
6.

6.1.

6.2.

6.3.

6.4.

6.5.

6.6.

6.7.

Welcome back and Apologies for absence

Topics for discussion

Reporting of 2022 AMR data

Discussion on reporting timelines and agreement

(voting)

Monitoring AMR in imported meat from third

countries in the EU

Discussion

Experience of AMR monitoring in bacteria from

imported meat in the NL

Discussion

Antimicrobial resistance of E. coli from calves -
effects of age and management

Discussion

Azithromycin resistance: overview of the

surveillance data

Discussion

Coffee break

Technical specifications on a baseline survey on

MRSA in pigs

Discussion

The hazard of carbapenemase (OXA-181)-
producing E. coli spreading in pig and veal calf

P-A Beloeil

Anca Stoicescu
P-A Beloeil

Anca Stoicescu
P-A Beloeil

All

Ben Wit (NL)

All

Bernd-Alois
Tenhagen (DE)

All
Sophie Granier (FR)

All

P-A Beloeil,
Alexandra
Papanikolaou

All

Antonio Battisti (IT)



11:55

12:05

12:25

12:35

12:50

12:55

13:00

6.8.

6.9.

6.10.

holdings in Italy in the genomics era: risk of spill
over and spill back between humans and animals

Discussion

Antimicrobial Sales and Use data collection in EU:
ongoing activities in preparation for the future

Update on the Scientific report on Antimicrobial
consumption and resistance in bacteria from
humans and animals - JIACRA IV

Discussion

Scientific opinion on the transmission of
antimicrobial resistance (AMR) and zoonotic
agents during animal transports (Update)

Discussion

AOB
Date for next meeting: 08-09 November 2023
Conclusions

End of the meeting

All

Filipa Oliveira (EMA)

P-A Beloeil

All

Beatriz Guerra

All
P-A Beloeil
P-A Beloeil

P-A Beloeil



