



Biological Hazards and Animal Health and Welfare Unit (BIOHAW)

## SCIENTIFIC NETWORK FOR ZOONOSES MONITORING DATA

## AGENDA OF THE 12TH SPECIFIC MEETING ON ANTIMICROBIAL RESISTANCE DATA REPORTING

Meeting date: **09-10 November 2022** 

Meeting hours: 14.00-18.00 / 09.00-13.00
Meeting venue: WEB/TELECONFERENCE

Chair: Pierre-Alexandre Beloeil/ Giusi Amore

## DAY 1

Time	No.	Topic	Presenter
14:00	1.	Welcome and Apologies for absence	P-A. Beloeil
14:05	2.	Adoption of the agenda	P-A. Beloeil
14:10	3.	Agreement of the minutes of the 11 <sup>th</sup> meeting of the Network on Antimicrobial Resistance data reporting held on 9-10 November 2022 via WEB/Teleconference.	P-A. Beloeil
	4.	Topics for discussion	
14:10	4.1.	General introduction	P-A. Beloeil
14:15	4.2.	Updates from the EU Commission	Martial Plantady (EC)
14:20		Discussion	All
14:25	4.3.	Update from	Jette Sejer Kjeldgaard (EURL-AR)
14:40		Discussion	AII
14:50	4.4.	Feedback on the reporting of 2021 AMR data and Use of the AMR WGS pipeline	Anca Stoicescu (iDATA) Mirko Rossi
15:00		Discussion	All
15:10	4.5.	The 2021 EU Summary Report on AMR: - Preliminary Main Findings - Next steps	P-A Beloeil Giusi Amore Raquel Garcia Fierro
15:45		Discussion	All

16:05		Coffee break	
16:30	4.6.	Dashboard for visualising AMR data	Contractor
16:50		Discussion	All
17:05	4.7.	Story maps about AMR	Contractor
17:25		Discussion	All
17:35	4.8.	AMR Data quality Dashboard for 2021 data	Roxani Aminalragia- Giamini
17:55		Discussion	All
18:00		End of the 1 <sup>st</sup> day	

Time	No.	Topic	Presenter
9:00	5.	Welcome back and Apologies for absence	P-A Beloeil
	6.	Topics for discussion	
9:05	6.1.	Reporting of 2022 AMR data	Anca Stoicescu P-A Beloeil
9:15		Discussion on reporting timelines and agreement (voting)	Anca Stoicescu
9:25	6.2.	Monitoring AMR in imported meat from third countries in the EU	P-A Beloeil
9:35		Discussion	All
9:45	6.3.	Experience of AMR monitoring in bacteria from imported meat in the NL	Ben Wit (NL)
10:00		Discussion	All
10:10	6.4.	Antimicrobial resistance of <i>E. coli</i> from calves - effects of age and management	Bernd-Alois Tenhagen (DE)
10:25		Discussion	All
10:35	6.5.	Azithromycin resistance: overview of the surveillance data	Sophie Granier (FR)
10:50		Discussion	All
11:00		Coffee break	
11:20	6.6.	Technical specifications on a baseline survey on MRSA in pigs	P-A Beloeil, Alexandra Papanikolaou
11:30		Discussion	All
11:40	6.7.	The hazard of carbapenemase (OXA-181)-producing <i>E. coli</i> spreading in pig and veal calf	Antonio Battisti (IT)

		holdings in Italy in the genomics era: risk of spill over and spill back between humans and animals	
11:55		Discussion	All
12:05	6.8.	Antimicrobial Sales and Use data collection in EU: ongoing activities in preparation for the future	Filipa Oliveira (EMA)
	6.9.	Update on the Scientific report on Antimicrobial consumption and resistance in bacteria from humans and animals - JIACRA IV	P-A Beloeil
12:25		Discussion	All
12:35	6.10.	Scientific opinion on the transmission of antimicrobial resistance (AMR) and zoonotic agents during animal transports (Update)	Beatriz Guerra
12:50		Discussion	All
12:55	7.	AOB	P-A Beloeil
	8.	Date for next meeting: 08-09 November 2023	P-A Beloeil
	9.	Conclusions	P-A Beloeil
13:00		End of the meeting	